Memorandum

To: Elinor Carbone, Mayor

From: Jaime M. LaMere, Corporation Counsel
Date: December 18, 2017

Re: Release of liens

The following properties have sewer use and/or tax liens that have not been released:

Steven F. Hynes
690 Main Street
Torrington, CT

Sewer Use Lien $338.00 Vol. 1111 Page 5 Dated 6/16/2011 Recorded 6/17/2011
Steven F. Hynes

694 Main Street

Torrington, CT

Sewer Use Lien $338.00 Vol. 1111 Page 4 Dated 6/16/2011 Recorded 6/17/2011
Mark F. Dalla Valle & lennifer J.

Berube

450 Migeon Avenue

Torrington, CT

Sewer Use Lien $82.00 Vol. 971 Page 588  Dated 5/24/2006 Recorded 5/24/2006
Sewer Use Lien $170.00 Vol. 1046 Page 18 Dated 6/23/2008 Recorded 6/26/2008
Sewer Use Lien $188.00 Vol. 1067 Page 840 Dated 6/11/2009 Recorded 6/12/2009
Sewer Use Lien $194.00 Vol. 1090 Page 630 Dated 6/17/2010 Recorded 6/25/2010
Sewer Use Lien $194.00 Vol. 1110 Page 684  Dated 6/16/2011 Recorded 6/17/2011
Sewer Use Lien $194.00 Vol. 1133 Page 917 Dated 6/14/2012 Recorded 6/15/2012
Sewer Use Lien $196.00 Vol. 1160 Page 381 Dated 6/13/2013 Recorded 6/17/2013
Sewer Use Lien $196.00 Vol. 1183 Page 901 Dated 6/16/2014 Recorded 6/17/2014
Sewer Use Lien $202.00 Vol. 1202 Page 917 Dated 4/23/2015 Recorded 4/24/2015

It remains my opinion that you are authorized to release these liens pursuant to C.G.S. section 12-179 since
the taxes or usage fees secured by these liens have been paid and have not been credited to the taxpayers by
way of the recordation of certificates of release and discharge of lien.
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Jeseoh L Quartiero, Town and Ciy Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN PIFTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN PAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON
CERTAIN REAL SSTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL BSTATE 1S
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

PROP LOC : 630 MAIN ST BILL #2009-06~0007813
M/B/L: 115/021/013 VoL. PAGE

The lien continued by this certificate is to cecure payment of a charae, THE
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $388.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTCN with lagal
interest, fees and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2010 and appearing
in the bill in the name of:

HYNES STEVEN F
118 THIRD AVE PELHAM NY 10803

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2010.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ABQVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARGES
THERECH, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF QCTORER 1, 2008 AND APFEARING IN THE RATE
BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH

TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 2010.

THIS CERTIFICATE 18 FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISICNS OF THE APPFLICABLE LAW,

BY THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES
NCTICE OF HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE
INSURANCES POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISTOME OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND
495-73A THROUGH 4%-73I, AS REVISED.

T
Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Conmnecticut, 16 June 2011 Lb(
p— i,

. CROVO J
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YRARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIPTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TGQRRINGTON UDPON
CERTAIN RERI. ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROFP LOC : 854 MAIN ST BILL #2009%-06-0007812
¥/B/L: 119/021/013 VQL. PAGE

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THB
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO $388.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legsal
interest, fees and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2010 and appearing
in the bill in the name of:

HYNES STRVEN P
118 THIRD AVE PELHAN NY 10803

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2010.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TC SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ABOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARGES
THEREON, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST CF OCTOBER 1, 2008 AND APPEARING IN THE RATE
BILL IN THR ABOVE NAMES, THE DPRINCIPAL OF WHICH

TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 2010.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW.

BY THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES
NOTICE OF HIS INTENTICN, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE
INSURANCES POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF BECTIONS OF 12-173, AND
45-73A THROUGH 45-73I, AS REVISED.

-
Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 16 June 20 ) A‘.\ N\,: Lb k

R THOMAS CROVO




Jaime M. LaMere
h

From: tauna Goslee

Sent: Friday, December 8, 2017 10:45 AM

To: Elaine Fabiaschi

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: RE: Pls provide 2 releases 690 Main and 694 Main

Good Morning,
Both accounts are current through 12/31/2017.

Thank you,

Launa M. Goslee, CCMC

Tax Collector

City of Torrington

140 Main Street, Room 134
Torrington, CT 06790

P: 860.489.2209

F: 860.496.5905
http://www.torringtonct.org/

******************************************************************************************

This message may contain confidential or proprietary information intended only for the use of the
addressee(s) named above or may contain information that is legally privileged. If you are

not the intended addressee, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee,
you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, distributing or copying this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message by mistake, please immediately notify us by
replying to the message and delete the original message and any copies immediately thereafter.

Thank you.
******************************************************************************************

From: Elaine Fabiaschi

Sent: Friday, December 08, 2017 $:58 AM

To: Launa Goslee

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: FW: PIs provide 2 releases 690 Main and 694 Main

Can you provide the status of the attached liens? Vol. 1111 page 4 and Vol. 1111 page 5. Thank you.

Elaine Fabiaschi

Administrative Assistant

Office of the Corporation Counsel &
Office of Economic Development
Municipal Building

140 Main St.



Torrington, CT 06790
Ph: 860-489-2526

From: Ellen Horen [mailto:EHoren@hollerlawfirm.com)
Sent: Friday, December 08, 2017 9:48 AM

To: Elaine Fabiaschi <Elaine_Fabiaschi@torringtonct.org>
Subject: Pls provide 2 releases 690 Main and 694 Main
Importance: High

Hi
Thanks for getting back to me.
I am attaching a request letter and the two liens.

Thank you.

Let me know if you need to know anything more about the sale.
Both properties are being donated to Kars4Kids

Ellen

Ellen S. Horen
Paralegal
Holler Law Firm, LLC.
185 Plains Road, Suite 100W
Milford, CT 06461
L(203) 301-4333 x 108
f(203) 306-3113
ehoren@hollerlawfirm.com
www. hollerfawfirm.com
WARNING — FRAUDULENT FUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
Email hacking and fraud are on the rise to fraudulently misdirect funds. Please call your escrow officer immediately using contact
information found from an independent source, such as the sales contract or internet, to verify any funding instructions received.
We are not responsible for any wires sent by you to an incorrect bank account.
Follow us on

Linked T}

WHEN EMAILING ME ABOUT A REAL ESTATE MATTER, PLEASE INCLUDE MY FILE NUMBER IN THE SUBJECT LINE OF YOUR
EMAIL. DOING 50 WILL ATTACH YOUR EMAIL DIRECTLY INTO OUR FILE AND ALLOW US TO SERVE YOU BETTER.

OUR FILE NUMBER IS SHOWN IN THE SUBJECT LINE ABOVE IN THE FOLLOWING FORMAT: "Hxoox."

I strive to provide excellent customer service. If you feel | am not providing timely or complete service, please feel free to
escalate any concerns to my supervisor, Adrianna Champagne, Title Team Leader,

achampagne@hollerlawfirm.com Phone No: (203)301-4333/ Ext: 105



To contact a member of my team, please email title@holleriawfirm.com.
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING %“:LIEN FOR NOY MORE THAN FIFTEEN‘VQJEN?S LN

The undersignad Tax Collectsr for the City of Torringten , ., in the . ﬂ%
County of Litchfield , Btate of Connecticut, hereby continué® for a )
pericd of not mere than fiftaen years from the date hereof a tax lien

in favor of the said R. Thomas Crove, Tax Collector upen certain rTeal estete

situated in said City af Torrington » which real westate is descrited as
follows:
ACCT, & NAME PROPERTY LOCATION VOL/PAG AMOUNT

008484-U DALLA VALLE MARK F & BERUBE
JENNIFER J — SURWY

450 MIGEDN AV B82. 00

The Iien continued by this certificate is %o secure payment of the

above tares due to the said R. Thomas Crove, Tax GCollector with legal intervrest,
fe2s and chavrges therson, laid on the assescment iist of October I 2004,

and appearing in the rate bil} in the above names. the principal of

which tax became due on 7/01/2005 & 17D1/2006

This certificate is filed in accordance with the provisions of the
applicable law. .

By the recording of this lien the undersigned Tax Collector hereby gives
notice of his/her intention, if nacessary to claim against the proceeds

of fire insurance policies in accaordante with the provisions of Sections
12~173 and 49-735 through 49-73i as revised,

Dated at City of Terrington s the ENTERED WY 2 ¢ 2006

a—

——— i g s -

.
Lo e

R. Themas Crove, Tax €pllector

Received for record o May 24, 2006, at 4:00 p.m. by
M A- % Town Clerk.

7 S
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CERTIFICATE CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFT

The undersigned TAX COLLECTOR of the CITY OF TORRINGTON , in the County
State of TONWECTI{UT, hereby continues for a pericd of not more than f£if
the date hereof a SEWER USE in favor of the said CITY OF TORRINGTON whic
is described as follows:

PROP LOC :
M/B/L:

450 MIGEON AVE BILL H2006-06-00¢

YOL., PAGE

The lien continued by this certificate is to seeure
OF WHICH AMOUNTE T0O $170.00 due to eaid
and charges therson,
SEWER USE bill in the name of:

payment of a charge,

DALLA VALLE MARK P & EERUBE
JERNIFER J - SURV
450 MIGEON AVE TORRINGTON CT 06790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/2007.

This certificate is Ffiled in accordance wi
the recording of this lien the unders
hia/her intention, if necessary,
policies in accordance with the proviaions of Sectivms 12-173 and 49-73a
as revised

1aid on the SEWER USE list of July 02, 2007 and app*

th the provisions of the appligab
igned TAX COLLECTOR hereby gives netice of
to claim againer the proceeds of fire ind

[EEN YEARS

f LITCHFIELD ,
een years from

k real eatate

B686

THE PRINCIPAL

CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal incerest, fees

aring in the

le law. By

lurance
through 48-733

VO

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connectigut, 23 June 2008
20885460 BK: 1846 PG: 18
E/26/2008 B6:03:06 PN
SEMER LIEN
Jesoph L Suartlearge, Youn and City Clerk
R THOMAB
Tax Collector
Received for Recerd at __ o'elock
and recoxded in CITY OF TORRINGTON
Recoxda Vol Page BY

Town Clerk
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'

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING LIEN FOR ROT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS (REGULAR)

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVEMUZ OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IM THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN PIFTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A TAX LIEN IN FAVOR GF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON CERTAYN
REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC : 450 MIGEDN AVE BILL #2007~06-0008686
M/B/L: 10870147024 VOL. -36X5 PAGE 467
ORG. OWNER:

The lien continved by this certificate is to secure payment of a tax, THE PRINCIPAL
OF WHICH AMOUNTS TQ $188.80 due ro said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees
and charges thereon, lzid on the assessment list of OCTOBER 01, 2007 and appearing in
the rate bilt in the name of:

DALLA VALLE MARK F & SuRV BERUBE JENNIFERT
450 MIGEGN AVE TORRINGION €T 035790

THE PRINCIPAL of which tax became due on 07/0172008 and 01/01/2009.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE AROVE TAXES DUE TO
SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARSES THEREON, LAID ON THE
ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTOBER 1, 2007 AND APSEARING IN THE RATE BILL IN THE MBOVE NAMES,
THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 2008 AND January 01, 2005.

TRIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW.

BY THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HERERY GIVES
NOTICE OF KIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, T0 CLAIM AGAINS? THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE
INSURENCES PQLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, ARD
49-73A THROUGH 49-73I, AS REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticuot, 11 June 2009

" 'R THOMAS CROVO

Bk: 1087 Pg: 840
Q8122008 37
i s

-1 Fageg
Josepk | Quartiera, Tawn and Ciy Ciwrk
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SEWER LiEN

Joseph. CGuastisr, Yown and Chv Ciari

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR HOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENDE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON TN THE STATE
OF CONNBCTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES POR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTERN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON
CERTAIN REAL BSTATE SITUATED IN BAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICK REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS :

FROP LOC :© 450 MIGHOR AVE BILL #2009-06-000868¢
¥/B/Ls 108/014/024 VOL. PAGE

The lien continued by thig cextificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE
PRIHNCIPAL OF WHICH RMODNTS TC $154.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legqal
interest, fees apa charges thereon, laid on the liar of July €1, 2010 and appearing
in the hill in the name of:

DALLA VALLE MARR P & suRv BCRUBE T Eumirgg o
450 MIGRON AVE TORWINGTON CT 06790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge becamz due on 07/01/2010.

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE 15 TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ANOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTBORITY WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARGES
THEREON, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTOBER 1, 200& AND APPEARING IN THE RATE
BILL TN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH

TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 2010.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW.

BY THE RECORDING OF ¥HIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVEEUE HEREERY GIVES
NOTICR OF KIS INTENTION, 1F HECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE DROCEEDS OF FIRE
INSURANCES POLICIBS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND
49-73A THROUGH 29-73Y, AS REVISED.

Datad at TaX COLLECTOR , Comnecticut, 16 June 2011 « ﬁ.“, AL.,C e

R TEOMAS CROVO
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¥ i 0OA152012 01.60.51 PM

Joseph L Quaztisre, Town end CBy Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

z DESCRIBED AS FQLLOWS :

. FROP LOC 1 450 MTGEHON AVE HILL $2010-06-00DBESE
: M/8/L: 108/024/024 VOL. PAGE
ORG. OWNER:

, The lien continued by this gartifieate is te mecure payment of a charge, THE
. PRINCIPAL OF WHICH AMOQUNTS TO £194.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal

; interest, fees and charges thereon, laid en the liat of July 01, 201l and appearing
; in the bill in the name of:

450 XIGECH AVE TORRINGTOX CT 06730
THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due ap e7/61/2011.

THE LIEN CONTIMUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TC SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ASOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTRCORITY WITH LESADL INTBREST, FEES AND CHARGES
THEREON, LRID GH THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTOBER 1, 2010 AND APPEARING IN THE RATE
BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE FRINCIPAL OF WHICH TAX BECAME DUR ON JULY 1, 2011. THIS
CERTIFICKTE IS PILED IN ACCORDANCE WETH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW. BY THE

. RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENDE HEREBY GIVEB NOTICE oOF

. HIS INTENTION, IF RECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF PIRE INSURANCES

; POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 49-73A THROUGH
49-731, AS REVISED.

t
Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Conmecticut, 14 June 2012 %’Mm
L4

R THOMAS CQROVO
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN PIFTREEN YEARB

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN PIFTEEN YEARS PROM

THE DATE HERE OF A SBUWER USE LIEN IN FAVCR OF THE BAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBRE AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC : 450 MIGEON AVE BILL $2011-D6-D00BESRE
¥/B8/L: l0a/014/028 Voi. PAGB

The lien continued by this certificate is to gacure payment of a charge, THE PRINCTDAL
OF WHICK AMOUNTS TO $196.00 due ko =aild QITY OF TORRINGTION with legal intereat, fees

and charges therecn, laid on the list of July 01, 2012 and appearing in the bill in
the name of:

BALYA VALLE MARX ¥ & SURV
BERUBE JERNIFER J
450 MIGECN AVE TORRINGTON CT 66790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on g7/o1/201%.

‘THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, MMIMDWOFWWBYGIWSW&CEOP
HIS INTENTION, IF WECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES FOLICIES

IN ACDORDANCE WITH THE FROVISIONE OF SECTIONS QF 12-173, AND 45-73h THROUGE 49+73I, A3
REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 13 June 2013

R THOMAS CROVO

Bk: 1180 Pg: 38%

WDIANLN
QEN72013  10:16.52 AM
SEWER LEN
m Josaph L Questiers, Townund £0y Cleti
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAM FIFTEBEN YEARS

THE UMDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUDE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THRN FYFTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SRID TONN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON DRON

CERTAIN REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WRICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP 10C : 450 NIGEQN AVE BILL #2008-06-0008686
M/B/L: 10870147024 VoL. PAGK
ORG. OWNER:

The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE
ERINCIPAL OF WHICH AMODNTS TO 3194.00 due to said CITY OF TO@;NGTHN with legal

interest, fees and charges therson, laid on the list of ppfoer),200¥ and appearing
in the bill in the name of:

DALLA VALLE MARR F & SURV Qecube JeanSec T
450 MIGEON AVE %CRRINGTON <T 06790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge bacame due on 07/01/2009,

THE LIEN CONTINUED BY THIS CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ABOVE SEWER USE
DUE TO SAID CITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGAL INTEREST, FEES AND CHARGES
THERECN, LAID ON THE ASSESSMENT LIST OF OCTOBER 1, 2008 AND BPPEARING IN THE RATE
BILL IN THE ABOVE NAMES, THE PRINCIPAL OF WHICH

TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 2008.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PILRD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAN,

BY THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UBDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBRY GIVES
NCTICE OF HIS IRTENTION, IF NECESSRRY, 0 CLAIM AGAINST THE FROCEEDS OF FIRE

INSURANCES POLICIES IN ACCORDANCE WITE THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, RAND
49-132 THROUGH 45-73I, AS REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 17 June 2010 @7’ ?{[’\_‘MC e

R THOMMS CROVO

SEW,

¥ Bk: 1080 Py: @30
Q6rS2010 011012 PM
ERLIEN
-1 Pugn
Josapht, Quartaro, Town und Clty Clerk

e
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

MMIMWO?WOFWNWO?WOFWMMWINTHECOUNTY
STATE OF COMNRCTICUT HERESY CONTINUES FOR A FERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN QOF CETY OF TOERINGTON WHICH
REAL B5TATE I8 DESCRIBED AS POLLOWE :

PROD LOC : 450 MIGEON AVE BILL #2012-06-000B6B6
/BN 108/014/024 VOL. PAUE

The lien continned by this certifieate is to Becure payment ©of i chargs, THE PRINCIBAL
OF WHICH AMODNTS TO $196.00 gJue to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal) interest, fees

and chargee therecn, laid on the 1isk of July 01, 2013 and appearing ip the bill in
the name of.

DALLEA VALLE MARK ¥ & SURV
DERUBE JTENNIFER J
450 MIQEON AVE TORRINGTON CT 06790

THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due on 07/01/32013.

THIS CBRYIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WETH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICADLE Law. gy
THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GQIVES NOTICE OF
RIg INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLATM AGRINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCES POLICIES

IN ACCORDANCE %ITH THE PROVISIONS OF BECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 49-73A THROUGH 49-73L, &S
REVISED.

Dated at TAX COLLECTOR , Connecticut, 1§ June 2014

R THOMAS CROVO
i Bk: 1183 Pg; 301
08MI2D14  CB21:2% AM
SEWER LiEN

b4
m&mm.'rm 2nd City Clark

T——
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIPTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HERERY CONTINUES FOR A FERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM
THE DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LTEW IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC ; 45D MIGEON AVE BILL #2013-06-0008686
M8 108/014/024 VoL, §53 PAGE 205

The lien comtinued by this certificate is te secure payment of a charge, THE FRINCIPAL
OF WHI(H RMOUNTS TO $202.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, Fees

&nd chaxges therson, laid on the 1ist of July 81, 2014 ané appearing in the bill in
the name of:

PALLA VALLE MARK T & SURV

BERUBR JEMNIFER J

450 MIGECH AVE TORMINGTON CT 06799
THE PRINCIPAL of which charge became due cn 67/01/2014.
THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FROVISIONS OF THE APPLTCABLE LAW. BY
THE RECORDING OF THIS LIEN, THE UNDBRSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE BERESY GIVES NOTICE OF

HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLATM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS QF FIRE INSURRNCES POLICIES
¥ ACCORDANCE WITH THE EROVISIONE OF SECTICHS OF 12-172, AND 45-73A THROUGH 49-73I, AS

REVIEED,

R THOMAS CROVD

Dated at TAX COLLECTCR , Commecticut, 23 April 2015
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